v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).949/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2012 in CA No.1404/2008,SA No.19242/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects in the application for substitution of deceased respondent no. 1 and also take steps to serve unserved respondent nos. 2(b), 3(b), 3(c), 3(d), 4 and 5(a).

(Deepak Mansukhani) Court Master (M.S. Negi) Court Master