SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).949/2013

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 09/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2b,3b, 3d,4 and 5a.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects as have been found in the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1. He seeks two weeks time to rectify them. Time as prayed for is given to him as last chance.

List again on 11.2.2014.

| (M.K.HANJURA) | REGISTRAR The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects as

REGISTRAR

hј