ITEM NO.21

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No. 4 & 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).949/2013

(From the judgement and on No.19242/2008 of The HIGH COUNTY MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

VERSUS

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS & OF (From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2012 in CA No.1404/2008, SA No.19242/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

Petitioner(s)

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

tsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

(In Chamber)

Mr. Avand Srivastava, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.(N.P.)

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the Office Report dated 29.03.2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit of service of Chamber Summons on the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 within 10 days.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar