SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).949/2013

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

VERSU

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS & OF

(With appln(s) for exemption order, bringing on record the filing substitution appln.) SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent, c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anand Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

report in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 2b, 3b to 3d, 4 and 5a is awaited from the concerned District Court. Reminder on priority basis be issued. Respondent No.3e to file counter affidavit within

four weeks which is granted as final chance. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seems to have filed an affidavit in support of proof of service chamber summons on the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 and application already is for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in updated Chambers for necessary orders/directions. Registry to take note accordingly.

List again on 9.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj