SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 4-5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 949/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/06/2012 in CA No. 1404/2008 in SA No. 19242/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

Date: 14/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shweta Singh, Adv.

> Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the proposed Lrs. returnable within

six weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina Date: 2014.08.19

(NEELAM GULATI) (SAROJ SAINI)

11:25:17 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER COURT MASTER