## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 949/2013

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Samten Doma, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await service of respondent nos.3B to 3D from the Trial Court. Reminder be issued.

Registry to submit status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 20.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar