LISTED ON: 14/12/2016 **REG COURT NO.: 1** ITEM NO.: 19

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 949 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALA (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 20th October, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "None appears for espondent nos. 2a to 2d, 3a, 4, 5a to 5e despite due service.

> Await service report from the Trial Court in respect of respondent nos. 3b to 3d. Reminder be issued.

> Respondent no. 3e is granted weeks time for filing counter affidavit. List again on 14.12.2016."

It is submitted that reminder was issued to Trial Court on 26th August, 2016 and Trail Court report has been received stating therein that notice could not be served upon the respondent Nos. 3b to to 3d as they were not residing at the address. Copy of the trial court report has been placed at Flag 'F/A'.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3e.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3(b) to 3(d).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1.Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate

2. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pm

LISTED ON: 20/10/2016 REG COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO.: 7

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 949 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALA (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12th August, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Await service of respondent nos. 3B to 3D from the Trial Court. Reminder be issued. Registry to submit status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 20.10.2016."

It is submitted that report regarding effecting service on Respondent Nos. 3 B to 3 D freom the Trial Court has not been received till date despite this Registry's letter dated 24.8.2016.

It is further submitted that there are five Respondents A.D. Cards have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 2(a), 2(c), 2(d), 3 (a), 5 (a), 5(b), 5(c), 5(d) and 5(e) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Trial Court report has been received stating therein that notice has been served on Respondent Nos. 2(b) and 4. Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 (E) but he has not filed Counter Affidavit

It is further submitted that service on Lrs Nos. 1 (a) to 1(c) be treated as complete vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber Order dated 09/09/2015.

Copy to 2 pm

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3(b) to 3(d).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1.Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate 2. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR