www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 949/2013

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears for respondent nos. 1a to 1c, 2a to 2d, 3a, 4,5a to 5e despite due service.

Respondent no.3e is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent no.3b to 3d within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 27.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar