ÊITEM NO.6 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 949/2013 MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s) Date: 28/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 3(b) to 3(d)have not been furnished by the counsel for the petitioner, nor spare copies have been filed. Process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar