## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 949/2013

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 15-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the details with regard to respondent no.3(d) have been furnished and the defect in that regard stands cured. The Registry is directed to proceed with the matter.

Insofar as respondents no.3(b) and 3(c) are concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an appropriate application for substituted service.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER