www.ecourtsi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 949/2013

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

None present.

Service is stated to be complete in respondent 3(d) but none has entered appearance.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to take steps to file appropriate application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.3(b) and 3(c) within four weeks, failing which the said respondent(s) shall struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)