SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 949/2013

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE DEAD THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 143728/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date: 22-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that although proof of filing of court fee has been lodged, the Registry has not taken the same into consideration while preparing the office report.
- 2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted seven days' time to approach the Registry with proof of filing of requisite court fee. Registry is directed to look into the same and submit a proper office report after two weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)