www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 949/2013

MRUNALINI GANPATRAO BHAMBURE DEAD THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

SINDHU RAMAKRISHNA KALAS (D) BY LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 20-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

# For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of LRs of 1.2, 3, 11, 13 and 16.

Notice issued to respondent No.1.3 has been received back with the remarks "unclaimed". Hence, service is deemed to be complete on the said respondent in light of Judgment passed by this Hon'ble Court in K. Bhaskaran Vs. Sankaran Vaidhyan Balan and Another, (1999) 7 Supreme Court Cases 510 and order passed by the Registrar's Court on 13.10.2023 in

T.P. (C) No. 2090/2019. Still none has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

As per office report, respondent No.2 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that respondent 12 has also expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.2 and 12.

Service of notice on I.A. is complete on petitioner Nos. 1.2, 1.3 and respondent Nos. 1.1, 1.3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 14 and 15 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 24.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd